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Smt.Geetha Srinivasulu

Legal heir of Late S,V.Srinivasulu
Old Income Tax Office Building
Near Sahakari Kalyana Mantapa

N.C.Colony

Hosapete=583203

Bellary-Dist

fasI/Sub : Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 in respect

of your S V Chetty Iron Ore Mine (ML No. 2604) over an area of 60 Ha located in Jaisingpur
village, Sandur taluka, Bellari district of Karnataka State.

HBIeT/Sir,

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules 2017 were found
violated in your above mine during the inspection carried out by the undersigned in presence of,
Shri .Laxmikanth - Mines Manager & Sri. B. Ekambarappa - Mining Engineer on 28.11.2019

Rule

Nature of violations observed

11(1)

Modified RMP including PMCP was approved vide letter
n0.279/412/93/BNG/773 dated 05.04.2018 for a period of 2018-19 to 2019-
2020. The deviation observed in mining operation vis-a-vis approved
document are given below:

It was observed that only 64624 Tones of overburden was handled against the
proposal of 95509 Tones, thus resulting in lowering of stripping ratio.

26(2)

Yearly report on PMCP setting forth the extent of protective and
rehabilitative works carried out as per the approved Progressive Mine Closure
Plan has not been sent till date.

35(2)

The Online self assessment template of Star Rating has been sent to the
Regional Controller of Mines, IBM but high resolution Satellite image
obtained from CARTOSAT-2,LISS IV sensor of the previous financial year
(2018-19) covering the mining lease and an area of two kilometers from the
lease boundary has not been submitted.

55

Whole time Geologist with minimum five years of professional experience of




working in a supervisory capacity in the field of mining has not been
appointed.

02. In this connection it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence
punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017.Further, the violation of Rule 11(1) may also attract
provisions of Rule 11(2) of MCDR, 2017 regarding suspension of mining operations till the
compliance of violations.

03. You are advised to rectify/explain the above violations immediately and intimate the position to
this office within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Hagra/Yours faithfully,

Sd/-
(3T HAR)
39 @Tet fadTes
HAT @leT s?ilt\ll
gfafer ger=re/Copy for kind information to:
1. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore.
2. The Director, Department of Mining & Geology,No.49,Khanijabhavan,
R.C. Road, Bangalore-560 001
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